Rev. 03-01)  MB No. 0551-0027 (exp.5/31/2002)  *********************************	Bayonne - 31060 - 3106
### No.(s)  ### No.(s)	Cuments or copy thereof.  Bayonne - 31060  State: ZIP:
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tradernance.  1. Name of conveying party(ies): Francois KUBICA Christophe LE GARREC  Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)  Name: AIRBUS France Internal Address: 316, Route de I  TOULOUSE -FRANCE  Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)  Name: AIRBUS France Internal Address: 316, Route de I  TOULOUSE -FRANCE  TOULOUSE -FRANCE  City:  Execution Date: May 7, 2003  Additional name(s) & address(es) attact  Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application  A. Patent Application No.(s)  Additional numbers attached?  Yes No  Additional number of applications and	Bayonne - 31060  State: ZIP:
1. Name of conveying party(ies):     Prancois KUBICA     Christophe LE GARREC     S	Bayonne - 31060  State: ZIP:
Name: AIRBUS France Internal Address: 316, Route de I  Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)  Assignment	Bayonne - 31060 - 200 -
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	State: ZIP:
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)  3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment	State: ZIP:
3. Nature of conveyance:    Security Agreement	State: ZIP:
Assignment	State: ZIP: hed? □ Yes ⊠ No
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other ☐ City: ☐ Security Date: May 7, 2003 Additional name(s) & address(es) attact  4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): ☐ City: ☐ City: ☐ City: ☐ Security Additional name(s) & address(es) attact  4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): ☐ City: ☐ Security Additional name(s) & address(es) attaction in the execution date of the application A. Patent Application No.(s) ☐ B. Patent No.(s)  Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence ☐ Total number of applications and	State: ZIP: hed? □ Yes ⊠ No
Execution Date: May 7, 2003  Additional name(s) & address(es) attaction number(s) or patent numbers(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application A. Patent Application No.(s)  B. Patent No.(s)  Additional numbers attached?  Yes No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence  6. Total number of applications and	hed? 🗌 Yes 🔀 No
Execution Date: May 7, 2003  Additional name(s) & address(es) attaction number(s) or patent numbers(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application A. Patent Application No.(s)  B. Patent No.(s)  Additional numbers attached?  Yes No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence  6. Total number of applications and	hed? 🗌 Yes 🔀 No
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application  A. Patent Application No.(s)  B. Patent No.(s)  Additional numbers attached?  Yes No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence  6. Total number of applications and	
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application  A. Patent Application No.(s)  B. Patent No.(s)  Additional numbers attached?  Yes No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence  6. Total number of applications and	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence  6. Total number of applications and	
	patents involved: 1
Name: James E. Ledbetter, Esq. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00
✓ Internal Address: L7307.03135 🔀 Enclosed - Any excess or ins	
credited or debited to deposit	account
Authorized to be charged to c □ Authorized to be charged to c	deposit account
Street Address: Stevens, Davis, Miller & Mosher, LLP 8. Deposit account number:	
1615 L. Street, NW, Suite 850	
City: Washington State: DC ZIP: 20036 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if p	aying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	1000
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attact of the original document.	
No. 28 732	hed copy is a true copy
James E. Ledbetter, Reg. No. 28,732	thed copy is a true copy  1ay 15, 2003  Date

lail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments PATENT

REEL: 014081 FRAME: 0104

## nventors

## ASSIGNMENT

Serial No	
Filed	
Title Method and device for reducing the vibra	
For one dollar	aircraft.
the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, the AIRBUS France	undersigned hereby assign to
316, Route de Bayonne - 31060 TOULOUSE - 1	FRANCE
its successors and assigns	the entire right,
of the United States, executed by the undersigned on	
cation and any and all other applications, both United States ar	d foreign, which the undersigned may file, either solely
or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and	in any and all Letters Patent of the United States and
foreign countries, which may be obtained on any of said applicati	ons, and in any reissue or extension thereof.
The undersigned hereby authorize and request the Commassignee AIRBUS France	nissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to said
The undersigned hereby authorize and request the attorney ment the date and serial number of said application when official	
The undersigned warrant themselves to be the owners of th	e interest herein assigned and to have the right to make
this assignment; and further warrant that there are no outstar	nding prior assignments. licenses, or other rights in the
interest herein assigned.	
For said considerations the undersigned hereby agree, upon successors and assigns, to execute any and all divisional, continuous said invention or improvements, and any necessary oath or affidatextension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said applied for Letters Patent in foreign countries on said invention or improducem necessary or expedient, and for the said considerations assignee, its successors or assigns, in the event of any applicate in Interference, to co-operate to the best of the ability of the in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statem the undersigned hereby agreeing to perform, upon request, and both United States and foreign, and vest all rights therein he assigns, whereby said Letters Patent will be held and enjoyed full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment and saturations.  Nineteen Hundred and	sation, continuation-in-part and substitute applications for vit relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or plication, and any and all applications and other documents overments, that said assignee, its successors or assigns, may the undersigned further agree upon the request of said ion or Letters Patent assigned herein becoming involved undersigned with said assignee, its successors or assigns, tent and giving and producing evidence in support thereof, y and all affirmative acts to obtain said Letters Patent, ereby conveyed in the said assignee, its successors and by the said assignee, its successors and by the said assignee, its successors and assigns, to the inted as fully and entirely as the same would have been le had not been made.  day of
State of	François KUBICA (SEAL)  François KUBICA  Christophe de Eance (SEAL)  Christophe LE GARREC
	(SEAL)
On thisday of	, 19, before me, a Notary Public in and
for the County and State aforesaid, appeared	

**RECORDED: 05/15/2003** 

PATENT REEL: 014081 FRAME: 0105